
2021 Elgin JH Girls 1.5 Mile

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Blanchard Middle School 00:10:52.18 42

2 Altus Junior High 00:11:03.56 53

3 Anadarko Junior High 00:11:36.86 81

4 Elgin Junior High 00:11:31.42 94

5 Lawton Academy A&S (MS) 00:12:27.83 135

6 Fletcher Middle School/Junior High 00:12:29.04 136

7 Comanche Junior High 00:12:26.16 137

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

MacArthur Middle School 00:11:59.60 3

Cache Middle School 00:11:18.28 1

Grandfield Junior High 00:12:10.52 1

Destiny Christian 00:12:37.11 1

Tuttle Junior High 00:12:51.79 1
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2021 Elgin JH Girls 1.5 Mile

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Blanchard Middle School 00:10:52.18 10 42

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 2323 Bailey Uhlenhake 00:10:19.68 2

2 4 2327 Sydney Young 00:10:29.22 4

3 12 2324 Kennedy Williams 00:11:07.86 11

4 13 2317 Mackenzie Mcfarland 00:11:11.57 12

5 14 2322 Tayte Stark 00:11:12.56 13

6 26 2325 Berkli Wilson 00:11:57.80 (24)

7 29 2318 Reese Mitchell 00:12:03.08 (27)

2 Altus Junior High 00:11:03.56 10 53

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 2408 Stephanie Hamm 00:10:45.57 6

2 7 2409 Jordyn Huckins 00:10:46.74 7

3 8 2406 Lilli Baker 00:10:46.90 8

4 17 2413 Khloe Vuittonet 00:11:28.51 15

5 19 2411 Samara Stevens 00:11:30.09 17

6 24 2410 Elaina Johnson 00:11:52.07 (22)

7 32 2407 Brooklyn Duffy 00:12:14.66 (29)

3 Anadarko Junior High 00:11:36.86 5 81

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 2433 Shaden Walker 00:10:25.02 3

2 5 2425 Rylee Luttrell 00:10:41.77 5

3 16 2430 Ava Pebeahsy 00:11:27.25 14

4 22 2428 Miley Olvera 00:11:36.14 20

5 52 2426 Alex Morgan 00:13:54.13 39

4 Elgin Junior High 00:11:31.42 5 94

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 2337 Raleigh Huff 00:10:02.81 1

2 11 2338 Elsie Phillips 00:10:54.46 10

3 27 2336 Khloe Dye 00:11:59.88 25

4 31 2334 Julia Bouwhuis 00:12:12.41 28

5 34 2335 Kalina Bowen 00:12:27.53 30

5 Lawton Academy A&S (MS) 00:12:27.83 6 135

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 2423 Claire Trachte 00:10:51.97 9

2 25 2420 Lyla Keys 00:11:56.00 23

3 41 2422 Gabi Stewart 00:12:50.05 32

4 45 2415 Robin Becker 00:13:02.55 34

5 50 2416 Abby Bowman 00:13:38.58 37

6 57 2418 Gabrielle Gonzalez 00:18:43.57 (43)

6 Fletcher Middle School/Junior High 00:12:29.04 8 136

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 2355 Anna Simons 00:11:32.79 18

2 23 2356 Havannah Polite 00:11:38.10 21

3 28 2354 Ambry Englehardt 00:12:00.97 26

4 48 2359 Alexia Hernandez 00:13:35.68 35

5 49 2358 Kayleigh Marshall 00:13:37.67 36

6 54 2360 Louysa Hernandez 00:14:38.40 (41)

7 55 2361 Haley Lewis 00:17:04.09 (42)
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2021 Elgin JH Girls 1.5 Mile

7 Comanche Junior High 00:12:26.16 6 137

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 18 2379 Brailey Presgrove 00:11:28.76 16

2 21 2373 Ava Foraker 00:11:34.87 19

3 36 2370 Karlye Anderson 00:12:35.92 31

4 42 2378 Keeley Peacock 00:12:50.83 33

5 51 2377 Kimber Morris 00:13:40.39 38

6 53 2372 Aubrey Eakins 00:14:02.35 (40)
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2021 Elgin JH Girls 1.5 Mile

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 2337 Raleigh Huff 7th 00:10:02.81 Elgin Junior High

2 2 2323 Bailey Uhlenhake 6th 00:10:19.68 Blanchard Middle School

3 3 2433 Shaden Walker 7th 00:10:25.02 Anadarko Junior High

4 4 2327 Sydney Young 6th 00:10:29.22 Blanchard Middle School

5 5 2425 Rylee Luttrell 8th 00:10:41.77 Anadarko Junior High

6 6 2408 Stephanie Hamm 7th 00:10:45.57 Altus Junior High

7 7 2409 Jordyn Huckins 7th 00:10:46.74 Altus Junior High

8 8 2406 Lilli Baker 7th 00:10:46.90 Altus Junior High

9 0 2390 Halle Pooschke 7th 00:10:47.08 MacArthur Middle School

10 9 2423 Claire Trachte 5th 00:10:51.97 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

11 10 2338 Elsie Phillips 8th 00:10:54.46 Elgin Junior High

12 11 2324 Kennedy Williams 8th 00:11:07.86 Blanchard Middle School

13 12 2317 Mackenzie Mcfarland 6th 00:11:11.57 Blanchard Middle School

14 13 2322 Tayte Stark 7th 00:11:12.56 Blanchard Middle School

15 0 2333 Hailey Williams 7th 00:11:18.28 Cache Middle School

16 14 2430 Ava Pebeahsy 7th 00:11:27.25 Anadarko Junior High

17 15 2413 Khloe Vuittonet 6th 00:11:28.51 Altus Junior High

18 16 2379 Brailey Presgrove 6th 00:11:28.76 Comanche Junior High

19 17 2411 Samara Stevens 6th 00:11:30.09 Altus Junior High

20 18 2355 Anna Simons 8th 00:11:32.79 Fletcher Middle School/Junior High

21 19 2373 Ava Foraker 8th 00:11:34.87 Comanche Junior High

22 20 2428 Miley Olvera 7th 00:11:36.14 Anadarko Junior High

23 21 2356 Havannah Polite 8th 00:11:38.10 Fletcher Middle School/Junior High

24 (22) 2410 Elaina Johnson 8th 00:11:52.07 Altus Junior High

25 23 2420 Lyla Keys 5th 00:11:56.00 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

26 (24) 2325 Berkli Wilson 6th 00:11:57.80 Blanchard Middle School

27 25 2336 Khloe Dye 8th 00:11:59.88 Elgin Junior High

28 26 2354 Ambry Englehardt 7th 00:12:00.97 Fletcher Middle School/Junior High

29 (27) 2318 Reese Mitchell 6th 00:12:03.08 Blanchard Middle School

30 0 2391 Cassidy Timms 8th 00:12:10.52 Grandfield Junior High

31 28 2334 Julia Bouwhuis 7th 00:12:12.41 Elgin Junior High

32 (29) 2407 Brooklyn Duffy 7th 00:12:14.66 Altus Junior High

33 0 2412 Marta Velasquez 6th 00:12:26.83 Altus Junior High

34 30 2335 Kalina Bowen 8th 00:12:27.53 Elgin Junior High

35 0 2388 Kinley Burd 6th 00:12:31.73 MacArthur Middle School

36 31 2370 Karlye Anderson 7th 00:12:35.92 Comanche Junior High

37 0 2458 Zoey Landers 7th 00:12:37.11 Destiny Christian

38 0 2316 Rylie Mcalpine 6th 00:12:37.27 Blanchard Middle School

39 0 2389 Sasha Dugan 7th 00:12:40.00 MacArthur Middle School

40 0 2414 Nakisha Woods 6th 00:12:49.33 Altus Junior High

41 32 2422 Gabi Stewart 5th 00:12:50.05 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

42 33 2378 Keeley Peacock 6th 00:12:50.83 Comanche Junior High

43 0 2348 Raylee Mullenix 8th 00:12:51.79 Tuttle Junior High

44 0 2405 Lesley Allemeier 7th 00:12:54.40 Altus Junior High

45 34 2415 Robin Becker 5th 00:13:02.55 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

46 0 2310 Sophia Bailey 8th 00:13:28.83 Blanchard Middle School

47 0 2312 Sydney Brandon 6th 00:13:35.09 Blanchard Middle School

48 35 2359 Alexia Hernandez 6th 00:13:35.68 Fletcher Middle School/Junior High

49 36 2358 Kayleigh Marshall 6th 00:13:37.67 Fletcher Middle School/Junior High

50 37 2416 Abby Bowman 8th 00:13:38.58 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

51 38 2377 Kimber Morris 6th 00:13:40.39 Comanche Junior High
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2021 Elgin JH Girls 1.5 Mile

52 39 2426 Alex Morgan 7th 00:13:54.13 Anadarko Junior High

53 (40) 2372 Aubrey Eakins 7th 00:14:02.35 Comanche Junior High

54 (41) 2360 Louysa Hernandez 6th 00:14:38.40 Fletcher Middle School/Junior High

55 (42) 2361 Haley Lewis 6th 00:17:04.09 Fletcher Middle School/Junior High

56 0 2357 Breanna Mitchell 6th 00:17:41.82 Fletcher Middle School/Junior High

57 (43) 2418 Gabrielle Gonzalez 5th 00:18:43.57 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)
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